503936104 07/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3982758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH R. SMITH	11/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASCADE MICROTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	9100 SW GEMINI DRIVE	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15222113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-7529

Email: larry@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LARRY BAILEY

Address Line 1: C/O DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW,

Address Line 2: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMI 3E7B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLY MONTEITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Shelly Monteith/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_CMI3E7B_7-28-16#page1.tif

PATENT 503936104 REEL: 039281 FRAME: 0979

Atty. Docket No. 1016.2095

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth R. Smith, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 7401 SW Oleson Road, #429, Portland, OR 97223, am the inventor of an invention entitled Replaceable Coupon For A Probing Apparatus, for which on an even date hereof I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Cascade Microtech, Inc., whose address is 2430 NW 206th Avenue, Beaverton, OR 97006, USA, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Cascade Microtech, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 11-15 , 2009

PATENT REEL: 039281 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 07/28/2016